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COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
OF MAUT
MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED

January 20, 2017

Bocard of Directors

Caron Barrett, President
785 Wesl Kuiaha Road
Haiiku, HI 96708
{mavicaron@gmoail.com)

Re: December 2016 West Kuiaha Meadows HOA Financial Report

Dear Caron:

Enclosed is the financidl statement and related reports for West Kuiaha Meadows. The Balance Sheet
reflects Current Assets $95,232.68; Cash in Bank of $24,864.27, Associalion Gate Reserve of $3,085.07 and
Water Systern Reserves of $65,283.34.

The Income Statement reflects total income for the month of $52.43; please refer to the Deposif Regisfers
for a schedule of receipts. Operating Expenses totaled $7,913.67 and are detailed in the General Ledger
and Check Register. Overdll Year-To-Date Operating Expenses slightly exceeded the budgeted
projections; monthly expenses that exceeded the budgeted projections were Telephone - Gate,
Gate Repair & Maintenance (11/16 & 12/16 maintenance), Landscaping (11/16 & 12/té
maintenance), Miscellaneous Expenses (DCCA filing fee and domain name registration fee), Electric-
Water, Systern Manager, Testing (Phase I} & V testing), Professional Fees — Legal, and Management
Fees - Water as detdiled on the Budget Comparison Report,

We have dlsa included a current Aged Receivables Summary, and copy of the bank statements for the
various operating accounts and our reconciliation reports.

Should you have any questions concerning the attached, please coniact us af (808) 419-6702.

Sincerely,
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MANAGEMENT, INC.
Managing Agent for West Kuicha Meadows Homeowner's Association

Debbie K. Anthony
Property Manager

Enclosures

Copy: Chuck Spence (chuck@westkuichameadows.org)

1962B WELLS STREET
WAILUKU, HI 96793
FH (808)243-8600
FAx (808) 249-0894




Prepared For:
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS
CARON BARRETT
785 WEST KUIAHA RCAD
HAIKU, HI 96708

ASSETS

CURRENTASSETS
CASH IN BANK
ASS0C. GATE RESERVE
WATER SYSTEM RESERVES

TOTAL CASH
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
TOTALASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
PREPAID MAINTENANCE FEES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY
RETAINED EARNINGS
ACCOUNT TRANSFERS
CURRENT YEAR OPERATION
TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIAB. & EQUITY

Balance Sheet (Cash)
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)

December 2016

Prepared By:
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF
MAUI MANAGEMENT, INC.
1962 B WELLS ST. PH: 243-8600
WAILUKU, HI 96793

26,864.27
3,085.07
65,283.34

95,232.68
95,232.68
95,232.68

i -21.00
-21.00
-21.00

-63,183.84
173,355.06
-24 917.54

895,253.68
95,232.68

UNAUDITED - FOR MANAGEMENT'S USE ONLY
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Income Statement {(Cash)

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)
December 2016

Prepared For:

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS

CARON BARRETT

785 WEST KUIAHA ROAD

HAIKU, HI 86708

INCOME
MAINTENANCE FEE
MAINTENANCE FEE WATER
BANK INTEREST
ELECTRICITY EXPENSE RECOVERY
WATER RECOVERY
Water System Special Assessment

TOTAL INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY- GATE
TELEPHONE-GATE
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
GATE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
INSURANCE
LANDSCAPING
MANAGEMENT FEES
MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
Professional Fees-Tax Preparation
GENERAL EXCISE TAX
REPLACEMENT RESERVES
ELECTRIC- WATER
SYSTEM MANAGER
TESTING
PROFESSIONAL FEES-LEGAL
MISC. REPAIRS-WATER
WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS
MANAGEMENT FEES-WATER

MISC. EXP.- WATER SYSTEM
PROFESSIONAL FEES-TAX PREPARAT
General Excise Taxes-Water Sys
REPLACEMENT RESERVES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
RESERVE-GATE
WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS

TOTAL NON OPERATING EXP
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME

Prepared By:
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF
MAUI MANAGEMENT, INC.
1962 B WELLS ST. PH: 243-8600
WAILUKU, HI 86793

Month to Date % Year to Date %
36.00 68.66 23,232.00 19.22
0.00 0.00 23,847.63 19.73
322 6.14 2993 0.02
0.00 0.00 3,734.18 3.09
13.21 2520 5,640.16 4.67
0.00 0.00 64,400.00 53.27
5243  100.00 120,883.90  100.00
32.28 61.57 455.84 0.38
84.12 160.44 546.48 0.45
0.00 0.00 1,770.83 1.46
220.83 42119 1,484.29 1.23
0.00 0.00 2,696.20 2.23
1,116.00 2,128.65 6,696.00 5.54
0.79 1.51 6,480.96 5.37
83.50 159.26 175.53 0.156
0.00 0.00 192.29 0.16
0.00 0.00 1.12 0.00
135,00 257.49 1,620.00 1.34
332.05 63332 3,652.34 2.94
1,638.78 2,934.92 17,146.84 14.18
241279 4,601.93 3,894.54 3.22
239.58 456.95 895.76 0.74
0.00 0.00 197.60 0.16
0.00 0.00 5,428.39 449
1,017.95 1,941.54 6,489.96 537
0.00 0.00 71.53 0.06
0.00 0.00 192.29 0.16
0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00
700.00 1,335.11 8,400.00 6.95
7,913.67 15,0937 68,398.22 56.58
0.00 0.00 4,992.68 413
0.00 0.00 72,410.54 59.90
0.00 0.00 77,403.22 64.03
7,013.67 15,093.7 145801.44  120.61
-7,861.24 -14,993.7 -24,917.54  -20.61

UNAUDITED - FOR MANAGEMENT'S USE ONLY
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Deposit Register Page 1

1101 - CASH IN BANK 111312017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 10:48 AM
Number ~ Date Memo Amount
1207 X 12/07/16  (Ctri# 1661) 36.00
_Ctri#  Unit# Payer Checki# Rev'd Notes Amount
1879 5 Kittle HANES Chk # 12/07/16  CAM 36.00
kuiaha - WEST KUIAHA MEADO 3001 - MAINTENANCE FEE 35.00 Chg#2992

Total Deposits 36.00



Deposit Register Page 1

1102 - CASH IN GATE RESERVE 11312017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 10:48 AM
|
Number  Date Memo __Amount |
1201 X 12/01/16  (Ctri# 1660) 135.00
Chrl#  Unit# Payer Check# Rev'd Notes Amount
1878 -none- Chk# 2197  12/01/16  12/16 Reserve transfer 135.60
kuiaha - WEST KUIAHA MEADO 2310 - ACCOUNT TRANSFERS 135.00 No Chg
1230 X 12/30/16  (Ctri# 1671) 0.12
_Cul#  Unit# Payer Check# _ Revd Notes Amount
1891 FHB Chk # 123016 12/30/116  12/16 Bank Interest 0.12
kuiaha - WEST KUIAHA MEADQ 3007 - BANK INTEREST 0.12 No Chg

Total Deposits 135.12



Deposit Register Page 1
1103 - WATER SYSTEM RESERVES 11312017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 10:48 AM
Number Date Memo Amount
1201 X 12/01/16 (Ctri# 1659) 700.00
Ctri# _ Units# Payer Checks# Revd Notes Amount ]
1877 -none- Chk# 2198  12/0116  12/16 Water reserve trans 700.00
kuiaha - WEST KUIAHAMEADO 2310 - ACCOUNT TRANSFERS 700.00 Ne Chg
1230 X 12/30/16 (Ctri# 1672) 3.10
Ctri#_ Unit# Payer Check# Rev'd Notes Amount
1892 FHB Chk# 123016 12/30/16  12/16 Bank interest 310
kutaha - WEST KUIAHAMEADQO 3007 - BANK INTEREST 3.10 No Chg

Total Deposits 703.10




Budget Comparison (Cash}

Page 1
11812017

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 04:32 PM
December 2016
Prepared For: Prepared By:
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF
CARON BARRETT MAUI MANAGEMENT, INC.
785 WEST KUIAHA ROAD 1962 B WELLS ST. PH: 243-8600
HAIKU, HI 96708 WAILUKU, HI 86793
MTD Actual  MTD Budget $ Var. % Var.  YTD Aciual YTD Budget $ Var. % Var. Annual
INCOME
MAINTENANCE FEE 36.00 0.00 36.60 4] 23,232.00 23,808.00 -576.00 -2.42 23,808.00
MAINTENANCE FEE WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23,847.63 23,520.00 32763 1.39 23,5620.00
BANK INTEREST 3.22 0.35 2.87 820.0 29.93 4.20 2573 6128 4.20
Bank Interest Income(H20 Res) 0.00 3.00 -3.00 -100.0 0.00 36.00 -36.00 -100.0 36.00
ELECTRICITY EXPENSE RECOVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 3,734.18 0.00 3,734.18 0 0.00
WATER RECOVERY 13.21 0.00 13.21 0 5,640.16 6,000.00 -359.84 -6.00 6,000.00
Water System Special Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.60 0 64,400.00 0.00 §4,400.00 0 0.00
TOTAL INCOME 52.43 3.35 49.08 1,465. 120,883.90 53,368.20 67,515.70 126.5 53,368.20
OPERATING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY- GATE 32.28 43.00 10.72 24.93 455,84 516.00 60.16 11.66 516.00
TELEPHONE-GATE 84.12 43.00 -41.12 -95.63 546.48 516.00 -30.48 -5.91 516.00
LEGAL FEES 0.00 125.00 125.00 100.0 0.00 1,560.00 1,500.00 100.0 1,500.00
GENERAL MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1,770.83 0.00 -1,770.83 0 0.00
GATE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 220.83 136.00 -90.83 -69.87 1,484.29 1,560.00 7571 485 1,560.00
[INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 .00 0 2,696.20 3,016.00 319.80 10.60 3,016.00
LANDSCAPING 1,116.00 558.00 -558.00 -100.0 6,696.00 7.496.00 800.00 10.67 7,486.00
MANAGEMENT FEES 0.79 510.00 509.21 99.85 6,489.96 6,505.00 1504 0.23 6,505.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 83.50 15.00 -68.50 -456.6 175.53 180.00 447 248 180.00
Professional Fees-Tax Preparation 0.00 0.00 .00 0 192.29 260.00 771 386 200.00
GENERAL EXCISE TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 1.12 2.00 0.88 44.00 2.00
Contingency Reserves 0.00 10.00 10.00 100.0 0.00 120.00 120.00 100.0 120.00
REPLACEMENT RESERVES 135.00 135.00 0.00 000 1,620.00 1,620.00 0,00 0.00 1,620.06
ELECTRIC- WATER 332.05 0.00 -332.05 0 3,552.34 6,000.00 244766 40.79 6,000.00
SYSTEM MANAGER 1,638.78 756.00 -782.78 -103.5 17,1456.84 9,437.00 -7,709.84 -81.70 9,437.00
TESTING 2,412.79 175.00 -2,237.79 1,278 3,894.54 2,160.00 -1,794.54 -85.45 2,100.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES-LEGAL 239.58 75.00 -164.58 -219.4 895.76 900.00 424 047 900.00
MISC. REPAIRS-WATER 0.00 158,00 158.0¢ 100.0 197.60 1,806.00 1,698.40 89.58 1,896.00
WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0 5,428.39 0.00 -5,428.39 0 0.00
MANAGEMENT FEES-WATER 1,017.95 510.00 -507.95 -99.60 6,489.96 6,505.00 15.04 0.23 6,505.00
MISC. EXP.- WATER SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.60 0 71.53 70.00 -1.53 219 70.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES-TAX PREP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 192.29 200.00 771 386 200.00
Generat Excise Taxes-Water Sys 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.43 2.00 1.57 78.50 2.00
REPLACEMENT RESERVES 700.00 700.00 0.00  0.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 0.00  0.00 8,400.00
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 7.913.67 3,943.00 -3,970.67 -100.7 68,398.22 58,741.00 -8,657.22 -16.44 58,741.00
NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
RESERVE-GATE 0.60 0.00 0.00 0 4,992 .68 0.00 -4,992.68 0 0.00
WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 72,410.54 0.00 ~72,410.54 0 0.00
TOTAL NON OPERATING EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 77,403.22 0.00 -77,403.22 0 0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 7.913.67 3,943.60 -3,970.67 -100.7 145,801.44 58,741.00 -87,060.44 -148.2 58,741.00
NET INCOME -7,861.24 -3,939.65 -3,921.59 -99.54 -24,917.54 -5,372.80 -19,544.74 -363.7 -5,372.80

]
|
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General Ledger (Cash) Page 1

. 111812017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 04:33 PM
December 2016
Property Date Period Description Gontrol Refer Debhit Credit Balance Remarks

1101 CASH iN BANK 34,741.94 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/01/16 12116 (cpmmi) COMMERCIAL PR K-1628 2196 509.37 34,232.57 12/16 Mgmt fee

kuiaha 12101446 12116  (cpmmi) COMMERCIAL PR K-1628 2196 509,37 33,723.20 12/16 Mgmt fee

kuiaha 12/01/16 12116 (reserves) WEST KUIAHA  K-1629 2197 135.00 33,588.20 12/16 Reserve transfer

kuiaha 12101416 12116  (watres) WEST KUIAHA ME K-1630 2198 700.00 32,888.20 12/16 Water reserve trans

kuiaha 12/67/16 12116 (kittie) HANES R-1879 36.00 32,924.20 CAM

kuiaha 12/09/16 12/16 (htele) HAWAHRAN TELCOM K-1632 2200 42.06 32,882.14 Phone: 808-575-5409

kuiaha 12/15/16 12/16 (centra) CENTRA SYSTEM K-1634 2201 109.37 32,772.77 11/16 Gate maint

kuiaha 12/15/16 12/16 (us) US BANK K-i633 2202 3.50 32,769.27 Annual DCCA filing

kuiaha 12/28/16 12/16 (west8) WESTWIND MALL R-1882 none 13.21 32,782.48 :Prog Gen prepayment trans

kuiaha 12/28/16 12116 (west8) WESTWIND MAUE R-1882 none 13.21 32,789.27 :Prog Gen prepayment trans

kuiaha 12429716 12/16 (pmill) PACIFIC MILEWORK K-1635 2203 558.00 32,211.27 1216 Landscaping

kuiaha 12/29/16 12/16 (pural) PURAL WATER SPE K-1636 2204 1,5638.78 30,672.49 11/16 Dist Op

kuiaha 12/29/16 12/16 (pural) PURAL WATER SPE K-1637 2204 2,652.37 28,020.12 PH Il & V Testing

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (centra) CENTRASYSTEM K-1640 2206 111.46 27,908.66 12/16 Gate maint

kuiaha 12130716 12116 (pmill) PACIFIC MILLWORK K-1642 2207 558.00 27,350.66 11/16 Landscaping

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (rest) REST EASY HOSTIN K-1641 2208 80.00 27,270.65 reimburse domain name reg

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (meco) MECO K-1645 2211 332.05 26,938.61 11/18-12/16/16 Elect: 20201

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (meco) MECO K-1646 2211 3228 26,906,33 11/18-12/16/16 Elect: 20201

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (htele) HAWAHAN TELCOM K-1647 2212 42,06 26,864.27 Phone: 808-575-5409
NetChange= -7,877.67 26,864.27 =Ending Balance =

1102 ASSOC. GATE RESERVE 2,84¢.95 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 120116 1216 () R-1878 2197 135.00 3,084.95 12/16 Reserve transfer

kulaha 12/30/16 12/16 () FHB R-1891 123016 0.12 . 3,085.07 12/16 Bank Interest
NetChange= 135.12 3,085.07 = Ending Balance =

1163 WATER SYSTEM RESERV 64,580.24 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/01/16 12/16 () R-1877 2198 700.00 65,280.24 12/16 Water reserve trans

kuiaha 12/30116 12116 () FHB R-1892 123016 3.10 65,283.34 12/16 Bank Interest
NetChange= 7(3.1C 65,283.34 = Ending Balance =

2101 PREPAID MAINTENANCE 7.79 = Beginning Balance =

kuizha 12/28/16 12/16 (west8) WESTWIND MAU] R-1882 none 13.21 21.00 :Prog Gen prepayment trans
NetChange= 13.21 21.00 = Ending Balance =

2308 RETAINED EARNINGS 53,183.84 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 53,183.84 = Ending Balance =

2310 ACCOUNT TRANSFERS -172,520.06 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/04/116 12116 () R-1878 2197 135.00 -172,655.06 12/16 Reserve transfer

kulaha 12/01116 12116 {} R-1877 2198 700,00  -173,355.06 12/16 Water reserve trans
NetChange= -835.00 -173,355.06 = Ending Balance =

3001 MAINTENANCE FEE -23,196.00 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/0716 12/16 (kittle}) HANES R-1879 36.00 -23,232.00 CAM
NetChange= -36.00 -23,232.00 = Ending Balance =

3002 MAINTENANCE FEE WATE -23,847.63 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 -23,847.63 = Ending Balance =

3007 BANK INTEREST -26.71 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 () FHB R-1891 123016 0.12 -26.83 12/16 Bank Interest

kuiaha 12/30/16 1216 () FHB R-1882 123016 3.10 -29.93 12/16 Bank Interest
NetChange= -3.22 -29.93 = Ending Balance =

3010 ELECTRICITY EXPENSE R -3,734.18 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 -3,734.18 = Ending Balance =

301 WATER RECOVERY -5,626.95 = Beginning Balance =

kuiaha 12/28116 12/16 (west8) WESTWIND MAUI R-1882 none 13.21 -5,640.16 :Prog Gen prepaymaent trans
NetChange= -13.21 -5,640.16 = Ending Balance =

3012 Water System Special Ass -64,400.00 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 -64,400.00 = Ending Balance =

4003 ELECTRICITY- GATE 423.56 = Beginning Balance =

kulaha 12/30/16 12/16 {meco) MECO K-1646 2211 32.28 455.84 11/18-12/16/16 Elect: 20201

NetChange= 32.28 455.84 = Ending Balance =




General Ledger (Cash)

Page 2

- 1/18{2017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 04:33 PM
December 2016
Property Date Pericd Description Control Refer Dehit Crredit Balance Remarks
4004 TELEPHONE-GATE 462,36 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/09/16 12118 (hiele) HAWAIIAN TELCOM K-1632 2200 42.06 504.42 Phone:; 808-575-5409
kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (htele) HAWAIIAN TELCOM K-1647 2212 42.06 546.48 Phone; 808-575-5409
NetChange= 84.12 546.48 = Ending Balance =
4008 GENERAL MAINTENANCE 1,770.83 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 1,770.83 = Ending Balance =
4011 GATE REPAIR & MAINTEN 1,263.46 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12M5/16 12116 (centra) CENTRASYSTEM K-1634 2201 109.37 1,372.83 11/16 Gate maint
kuisha 12/30/16 12116 ({centra) CENTRA SYSTEM K-1640 2206 111.46 1,484.29 12/16 Gate maint
NetChange= 220.83 1,484.29 = Ending Balance =
4012 iNSURANCE 2,696.20 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 2,696.20 = Ending Balance =
4014 LANDSCAPING 5,580.00 = Beginning Balance =
kuizha 12129116 12/16 (pmill) PACIFIC MILLWORK K-1635 2203 558.00 6,138.00 12/16 Landscaping
kuiaha 12/30/16 1216 {pmill) PACIFIC MILLWORK K-1642 2207 558.60 6,696.00 11/18 Landscaping
NetChange= 1,116.00 6,696.00 = Ending Balance =
4016 MANAGEMENT FEES 6,489.17 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/01116 1216 (cpmmi) COMMERCIAL PR K-1628 2196 509.37 6,998.54 12/16 Mgmt fee
kuiaha 12431116 12/16 Reclass account cades J-130 reclass 508.58 65,489.96 Move to Mgmt Fees-Water
NetChange= 0.79 6,489.96 = Ending Balance =
4018 MISCELLANECUS EXFPEN 92.03 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/15/16 12116 (us} US BANK K-1633 2202 3.50 95.53 Annual DCCA fifing
kuiaha 12/30/16 12/16 (rest) REST EASY HOSTIN K-1641 2208 80.00 175.53 reimhurse domain name reg
NetChange= 83.50 175.83 = Ending Balance =
4021 Professional Fees-Tax Pre 192.29 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 192.29 = Ending Balance =
4024 GENERAL EXCISE TAX 1.12 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 1.12 = Ending Balance =
4200 REPLACEMENT RESERVE 1,485.00 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/01/16 12/16 {reserves) WEST KUIAHA  K-1629 2197 135.00 1,620.00 12/16 Reserve transfer
NetChange= 135.00 1,620.00 = Ending Balance =
5003 ELECTRIC- WATER 3,220.29 = Beginning Balance =
kulaha 12/30/16 12116 (meco) MECO K-1645 2211 332.05 3,552.34 11/48-12/16/16 Elect: 20201
NetChange= 332.05 3,652.34 = Ending Balance =
5006 SYSTEM MANAGER 15,608.06 = Beginning Balance =
kulaha 12/28M6 12116 (pural) PURAL WATER SPE K-1636 2204 1,538.78 17,146.84 11/16 Dist Op
NetChange= 1,538.78 17,146.84 = Ending Balance =
5007 TESTING 1,481.756 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/20/16 12/16 (pural) PURAL WATER SPE K-1637 2204 2,652.37 4,134.12 PH Il & V Testing
kuiaha 12/31/16 1216 Reclass account codes. J-131 reciass 239.58 3,894.54 Moved to Prof Fees-Legal
NetChange= 2,412.79 3,894,654 = Ending Balance =
5008 PROFESSIONAL FEES-LE 656.18 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12131116 12/16 Reclass account codes. J-131 reclass 239.58 885.76 Moved from Testing
NetChange= 239.58 895.76 = Ending Balance =
5009 MISC. REPAIRS-WATER 197.60 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 197.60 = Ending Balance =
5011 WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS 5,428.3% = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 5,428.3% = Ending Balance =
5016 MANAGEMENT FEES-WAT 5,472.01 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12/0116 12/16 (cpmmi) COMMERCIAL PR K-1628 2196 508.37 5,981.38 12/16 Mgmt fee
kuiaha 12/31/16 12116 Reclass account codes J-130 reclass 508.58 6,489.96 Moved from Mgmt Fees
NetChange= 1,017.95 6,489.96 = Ending Balance =
5018 MISC. EXP.- WATER SYST 71.53 = Beginning Balance =

NetChange= 0.00

71.53 = Ending Balance =

i
i
i
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General Ledger (Cash) Page 3

. 11812017
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha) 04:33 PM
December 2016
Property Date Period Description Control Refer Debit Credit Balance Remarks
5021 PROFESSIONAL FEES-TA 192,28 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 192,28 = Ending Balance =
5024 General Excise Taxes-Wat 0.43 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 0.43 = Ending Balance =
5200 REPLACEMENT RESERVE 7,700.00 = Beginning Balance =
kuiaha 12101716 12/16 (watres) WEST KUIAHA ME K-1630 2198 700.00 8,400.00 12/16 Water reserve trans
NetChange= 700.00 8,400.00 = Ending Balance =
6200 RESERVE-GATE 4,892.68 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 4,992.68 = Ending Balance =
6210 WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS 72,410.54 = Beginning Balance =
NetChange= 0.00 72,410.54 = Ending Balance =

9,562.47 9,562.47




Check Register
1101 - CASH IN BANK
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)

Page 1
11312017
10:48 AM

Chk Cfrl# Check Nu Chk Date Post Bank Payee Payee Name Amount Notes
Inv Ctri#  InvNum _Rcn Inv Date Mnth ExpAcct Ppty  Account Name - _
1276 21896 X 12/01/16 1216 1101 cpmmi COMMERCIAL PR
1628 17239 12/01/16 12/16 Mgmt fee
4016 kuiaha MANAGEMENT FE 509.37
5016 kuiaha MANAGEMENT FE 500.37
1,018.74
1277 2197 X 12/01/i6 1216 1101 reserves  WEST KUIAHAME
1629 12/01/16 12/16 Reserve transfer
4200 kuiaha REPLACEMENTR _ 135.00
135.00
1278 2198 X 12/01/16 1216 1101 watres WEST KUIAHA ME
1630 12/01/16 12/16 Water reserve trans
5200 kuiaha REPLACEMENTR 700.00
700.00
1280 2200 X 12/08/16 1216 11041 htele HAWAIIAN TELCO
1632 73892044 12/08/16 Phone: 808-575-5409
4004 kuiaha TELEPHONE-GATE 42.06
42.06
1281 220t 12/15/46 1216 111 centra CENTRA SYSTEM
1634 17537 12/15/16 11/16 Gate maint
4041 kuiaha GATE REPAIR & M 109.37
109.37
1282 2202 12M15/16 1216 1101 us US BANK
1633 12115116 Annual DCCA filing
4018 kuiaha MISCELLANEOUS 3.50
3.50
1283 2203 12/29/16 12116 1101 pmill PACIFIC MILLWOR
1635 WKM_1501 1229116 1218 Landscaping
4014 kuiaha LANDSCAPING ___558.00
558.00
1284 2204 12/2816 12116 1101 pural PURAL WATER SP
1636 M-009782 12/29/16 11/16 Dist Op
5008 kuiaha SYSTEM MANAGE 1,538.78
1637 M-009740 12/29116 PH It & V Testing
5007 kuiaha TESTING 265237
4,191.15
1286 22086 1230116 1216 1101 centra CENTRA SYSTEM
1640 17734 12/30/16 12/16 Gate maint
4011 kuiaha GATE REPAIR & M 111.46
111.46
1287 2207 12130/16  12/16 1101 pmill PACIFIC MILLWOR
1642 WKM_1501 12130116 1116 Landscaping
4014 kuiaha LANDSCAPING 558.00
558.00
1288 2208 1230116 12116 1101 rest REST EASY HOSTI
1641 3459 12130116 reimburse domain name registration
4018 kuiaha MISCELLANEOUS 80.00

80.00



Check Register
1101 - CASH IN BANK
WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)

Page 2
11312017
10:48 AM

Chk Ctrl# Check Nu Chk Date Post Bank Payee Payee Name Amount Notes
Inv Ctrl# InvNum Rcn Inv Date Mnth ExpAcct Pplty  Account Name o
1291 221 12/30M6 12/16 1101 meco MECO
1645 625785077 12/30/16 11/18-12/16/16 Elect: 202011128651
5003 kulaha ELECTRIC- WATE 332.05
1646 644991515 12/30/186 11/18-12/16/16 Elect: 202011378561
4003 kuiaha ELECTRICITY- GAT 32.28
364.33
1292 2212 12130116 12/46 1101 htele HAWAIIAN TELCO
1647 74192600 12/30/16 Phone: 808-575-5409
4004 kuiaha TELEPHONE-GATE 42.06
42.06

Total Checks

 7.91367



Page 1
1/13/2017
10:48 AM

Check Register
1102 - CASH IN GATE RESERVE
WEST KUWAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)
Chk Ctrl# Check Nu Chk Date Post Bank Payee Payee Name Amount Notes
inv Ctri# _Inv Num Rcn Inv Date Mnth ExpAcct  Ppty Account Name

0.00




Check Register 1";%*;2; i
1103 - WATER SYSTEM RESERVES 40:48 AM

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS - (kuiaha)

Chk Ctri# Check Nu Chk Date Post Bank Payee Payee Name Amount Notes
Inv Ctrl#  Inv Num_ Ren Inv Date Mnth Exp Acct _ Ppty Account Name

0.0

==}



Journal Entry Register

Page 1

i 111812017
kuiaha - WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 04:33 PM
Ctri# Reference  Date Ppty
Batch# Source Post Mo Book Code Account Name Notes Debit Credit
kuiaha  WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS
130 reclass 12/31/16 Both Reclass account codes
12/16 4016 MANAGEMENT FE Move to Mgmt Fees-Water 508.58
5016 MANAGEMENT FE Moved from Mgmt Fees 508.58
131 rectass 12/31H6 Both Reclass account codes.
12116 5007 TESTING Moved to Prof Fees-Legal 239.58
5008 PROFESSIONALF Moved from Testing 239.58
748.16 748.16
TOTAL 748.16 748.16



Aged Receivables Summary Page 1

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS (kuiaha) Aaar
As of mmlyy: Dec 2016
Amount Not Due 0-30 30-60 60-90 Over 90 Available
Code Name Lot Receivable This Date Days Days Days _ Days Prepay
barreti BARRETT 1 97.94 0.00 97.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
cabrinha CABRINHA 10 68.29 (.00 68.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kahonu KAMHONUA O KALE LLC 11 23.47 0.00 23.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
loewy LOEWY 12 96.20 0.00 86.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
mgritcha PRITCHARD 13 93.74 0.00 93.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hunt14 HUNT 14 228.25 0.00 228.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dotenak 524 HAIKU PROPERTYL 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
barret16 BARRETT 16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
haskin HASKIN 2 160.90 0.00 160.90 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00
graziano GRAZIANO 3 177.88 0.00 140.54 0.00 0.00 37.34 0.00
grier GRIER 4 78.62 0.00 78.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kittle HANES 5 161.69 0.00 161.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
wheatley WHEATLEY 8 1,061.35 0.00 1,061.35 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
blue2 BLUE 7 288.99 0.00 298.99 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
west8 WESTWIND MAUI LLC 8 73.52 0.00 73.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pritchar PRITCHARD 9 167.74 000 167.74 0.00 000 0.0 0.00

2,788.58 0.60 2,751.24 0.00 0.00 37.34 6.00




Owner Directory :’;%‘!’2:} i

kuiaha - WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 10:48 AM

Total Owe  CAM Deposit Movein Lastinc Sq. Ft

Lot # 0-30 NewCAM Interest Move Out Nextinc &/SqFt
Code Owner Name 30-60 Late Fee LastMont Lease Fro Notice % SqFt Phone: Office / Home
_ Status Owner Address 60 -90 $/Day Due Day Lease To Notes
kuiaha WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS
1 BARRETT, CARON 0.00 0.00 0.00 09/02/16 0.0
barrett DEBORAH VIAL 6.00 0.00 0.0
Current 785 W KUIAHA ROAD 6.00 0.00% 0.00 0.0
HAIKU, Hi 96708 0.00 0.00 1
10 CABRINHA, PETER & LISA 1,541.29 0.00 0.00 0%/01/06 01/01/06 0.0 /(808) 575-9987
cabrinha 94 MAU'U PLACE 1,541.29 0.00 0.0 PETE@MAUILNET
Current  HAIKU, Hi 85708 0.00 5.00% 0.00 0%/01/06 0.0
0.00 0.00 1
11 KAHONUA G KALE LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 08/04/15 0.0
kahonu 88 MAUU PLACE 0.00 0.00 0.0
Current HAIKL, Hi 6708 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00 1
12 LOEWY, KENNETH & CLAUDIA 1,569.20 0.00 0.00 0.0 (808) 385-3669 / (808) 727-2427
loewy 76 MAUU PLACE 1,569.20 0.00 0.0 Emergency Contact Andres
Current  HAIKU, Hi 86708 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.0 Martinez (808) 385-2657 875
0.00 0.00 1 Haliimaile Rd., Makawao, Hi
13 PRITCHARD, MIKE & JUDY 1,566.74 0.00 0.00 01/01/06 01/01/06 0.0 /{808)575-5451
mpritcha C/O ROBERT PRICHARD 1,566.74 0.00 0.0 MIP@HAWAH.RR.COM
Current 70 MAU'U PLACE 0.00 5.00% 0.00 01/01/06 0.0
HAIKU, Hi 96708 0.00 0.00 1
14 HUNT, MICHAEL ADLAI 1,701.25 0.00 0.00 0.0 (707) 498-9040 / (808) 419-6871
huntt4 60 MAUU PLACE 1,701.25 0.00 0.0 Michael & Tanya Hunt.
Current  HAIKU, HI 96708 0.00 0.00% 0.60 0.0 Emergency Contact Bob & Gwen
0.00 0.00 1 Hunt (808) 879-8228, 808
15 524 HAIKU PROPERTY LLC 1,473.00 0.00 0.060 10/01/13 0.0
dolenak  Atn: Kenny Dolenak 1,473.00 0.60 0.0
Current 34 MAUU PLACE 0.00 0.00% 0.60 0.0
HAIKU, HI 96708-5664 0.09 0.00 1
16 BARRETT, CARON 405.00 0.00 0.00 01/01/06 01/01/80 0.0
bairet16 DEBORAH VIAL 405.00 0.00 6.0
Current 785 WEST KUIAHA ROAD 0.00 5.00% 0.00 0.0
HAIKU, Hi 96708 0.00 0.00 1
2 HASKIN, JOANN 1,633.90 0.00 0.00 01/01/06 01/61/08 0.0 (808) 250-9146 / (80B) 575-7577
haskin P.O. BOX 790427 1,633.90 0.00 0.0 E-mail; jjhaskin@hawaiiantel.net
Current  PAIA, HI 86779 0.00 5.00% 0.00 01/01/06 0.0 Fax# 575-2592
0.00 0.00 1
3 GRAZIANO, JOHN & CRISTINA 800.00 0.00 0.00 01/01/06 01/01/06 0.0 (808) 575-9545 f (808) 575-9023
graziano 71 MAU'U PLACE 800.00 0.00 0.0 E-mail: johnnerisinmaui@aol.com
Current  HAIKU, Hi 96708 0.00 5.00% 0.00 04/01/06 0.0 Cell# 283-0013 Cristina
0.00 0.00 1 "
4 GRIER, MICHAEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 05/02/13 0.0
grier 157 MAUU PLACE 0.00 0.00 0.0
Current  HAIKU, Hi 96708-5667 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00 1
5 HANES, KRISTINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 02/01/06 01/01/80 0.0 (949) 240-2107 / (949) 289-0510
kittle JENNIFER MARIA KITTLE 0.00 0.00 0.0 CELL: 949-289-0464
Current 33413 SAN JUAN CREEK ROAD 0.00 5.00% 0.00 0.0 FAX: 949-488-0187
SANJUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675 €.00 0.00 1
6 WHEATLEY, ZACHARY & CARRIE 2,534.35 0.00 0.00 01/61/06 01/01/06 0.0 /(808) 572-2733
wheatley 230 MAU'U PLACE 2,534.35 0.00 0.0 DEVAFARME@MSN.COM
Current  HAIKU, HI 86708 0.00 5.00% 0.00 01/01/06 0.0
0.00 0.0 1
7 BLUE, GREGG 1,771.99 0.00 0.60 01/01/06 01/01/06 0.0 /(808) 575-0079
blue2 265 WEST KUIAHA RCAD 1,771.99 0.00 0.0 GBLUE@ALOHA.NET
Current  HAIKU, HI 96708 0.00 5.00% 0.60 01/01/06 0.0

0.00 0.00 1




Owner Directory fﬁ%‘fzﬁ .

Total Owe  CAM Deposit Moveln Lastinc Sq. Ft.

Lot # 0-30 NewCAM Interest Move Out Nextinc $/S5qFt
Code Owner Name 30-60 Late Fee LastMont LeaseFro Notice % SqFt Phone: Office / Home
Status Owner Address 60 - 90 $/Day DueDay LeaseTo ] Notes
8 WESTWIND MAUI LLC 1,546.52 0.00 0.00 0.0 (702) 592-2062
wests drmbarry@mac.com 1,546.52 0.00 0.0
Current 0.60 0.00% 0.00 0.0
0.60 0.00 1
9 PRITCHARD, KEVIN M. 1,640.74 0.00 0.00 01/01/06 01/01/06 0.0 /(808) 357-0412
pritchar 70 MAU'U PLACE 1,640.74 0.00 0.0 US3KP@ATTGLOBAL.NET
Current  HAIKU, HI 96708 0.00 5.00% 6.00 01/01/06 0.0
0.00 0.00 1
18,183.98 0.00 6.00 0.00
18,183.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00



8 First Hawalian Bank. Statement

BUSINESS CHECKING

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 027
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGT
HOLD BRANCH 27

WAILUKU HI 96793 HOLD

st
E B
Had 002028

Page 1 of 3
Statement Per1od December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

Number of Items Enclosed Account# 27 066704

-Dlrect Inquines or: Raport Errors t ; Sl i : R ;
It is |mportant xamme your statement and report :an}.r d: epanc;es prumptiy

-WA[LUKU BHANCH ':"You must report any error involving ‘electronic fund Aransfers for personal -

27 MARKET ST TR counts within J60 days. :For:any other itemiyou ‘will /lose ‘any. claim agamsl us.
S WARLUKU HE 96783 for unauthorized s:gnatures ‘or alterations {and ‘any. claims for subsequant S
o "Phone: {808) 877-2377 unauthorized signatures or- alterations by the same'-wrongdoer) ‘that you do’ nut_ i

report within 3¢ days after the first statement

_wmg that nem is made
available. ; :

ALL OF US AT FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK JOIN TOGETHER IN WISHING YOU 'A--JO:YFUL
HOLIDAY SEASON AND A SAFE AND HAPPY NEW YEAR! THANK YOU FOR BANKING
WITH US AND WE LOOK FORWARD T0Q SERVING YOU IN 2017. '

SUMMARY - BUSINESS CHECKING : '._A__ccount# 27-066704

o 35,299.94
£ 36,00
; 2.453.80°

Balance at Beg1nn1ng of th1s Statement Per1od on 12/01/2016

Plus: Deposits:and Other Credits Totaling
Less: _Checks and Other Debhits/Withdrawals Totaling

Balance at End of this Statement Period on 12/31/2016 k3
“For this Statement Period:

Average Balance $ 33,129.52
Minimum Balance __$,t;*fg32 882 14

Monthly Item Activity (Accounthotders entltled to 100 items free) S
5 Checks Written + S Dep051t Tickets + 1 Deposit Etems A |
Items Charged This Month: ﬁng;; R

CHECKS PAID

Date Check # - Amount Date Check # ":':'__-_:--_-'ZAmouti't

12/14716 2199 7558.00

13500 12/16/16 2200 142.06

12701/16 2196
12/01/16 2197

12/01/16 2198

LENBER Member FBIC See the reversa side of page 1 of Lhis statament for; How to Read Your Slatement, Reconclliation Form, and In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Funds Transfers.  TAB CM-2102 (Rev. 11/01/14)
33D 1-3



First Hawaiian Bank. Statement

BUSINESS CHECKING

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGT
HOLD BRANCH 27

WAILUKU HI 96793 HOLD

Acct. # 27-066704

Page 2 of 3
Statement Period: December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

Postlng R e R e e
i Date Transaction Description

12/07/16 Deposit
DAILY ACCOUNT BALANCE

Po's'tii)é'f. i
Date .

Posting

Date Account Balance ‘Account Balance

11/30/16 35,299.94 o T 12/14/16 7 32,924.20
12/01/16 L.033,446.200 ¢ Co e 12716716 i 32,882014
12/07/16 _Jﬁ;;”f2331482_20 B T R Do

[”é‘?fﬂ?ﬁ Mamber FDIC See the revarse side of page § of this statement for: How to Read Your Stalement, Reconciliation Form, and In Case of Errors or Queslions About Your Eiscironic Funds Transfers.  TAB CM-2102 (Rev. 11/01/14)
53D 2-3



& < First Hawaiian Bank.

3 of 3
27066704

Page
ACCOUNT NO.

OF WAl

AGENT FOR WEST KUMH!\ NEADDWS
AT L

E 9'u=
) 24267

dare QUE THTUSARD EICHTEEN AR TA/0A0 I l|hlﬂjc‘
e
etHUs 12700016

CCHHERCIRL PFJFEFI]ZS oF
UATHE MANKSEIE!
12:r B LLS 5T. PH: 243-3808

1,010, 740 @

2168

ucunr

UALLUKY, 6733 € ATt
i
PODZETB* L2130 M01GE  27=OGG 7ELM
S121E01016< FuB 12012056 G4 5004002056700
2196, 12/1/2016, $1,018.74
PROFERTIE OF FRIT RN BRA 2198
AGI'HTFDI‘I WEST KURHA REAUOWS 51t
H WL LG IR
AW, HEBE R
(b!.ﬂ’-&)‘;ﬁ ‘!
AV YOl RN RDHBRED AND QUALOU DILIRES e j
e :
wromee IS FT00.000 05
RUTAHA HERDOUS
WATIL SYSTIH BEEERVES
(’ ,
WOU 2 RNAY B2 EANEAOLWE I PeliRR TGN
1
=4243910154 FHB 12612616 041004002015960
2198, 12/1/2016, $700.00
i 2200
COMNERCIAL PFROPERTIES OF MAUI HANAGEMEHT ST DAY
AGENT rorrwssr KULAHA MEADOWS il
9 TELLS RIREET
HN.\.'\J e
EeD X0
H
raes TG AR 05 H
::( TORTY THO AND 05/166 DILLARS . - H
G 1209715 saz.06esveer B

HAWPEIAN TELCCH
PO OBOK I0YIU

HOHOLILY, HT 5G820-077T0

#0000 Gh2LIGAGLIET  27~LRG 20

121615 GETLLOTS VD22 1 HIB3E2M2B0LI0
FOROEP FHE $127%
CR PATEE AB% OF ELDORSE GUARANTEED

2200, 12/16/2016, $42.06

COMNERGIAL PROPERTIES OF HAUI MANAGERENT R b
AGENT FURVIEST KUSATA MEADOWS Eartii
VRIS S1AZET
AL I 40303

PAY Lres OMNE HUNDRED TXIRTY FIVE Ana OU-1LD ,‘E'}[EI ARR

A
uptrls R 1S

EST EULAHA HE}\D..H:-

PEOZAYTA ME2E30MOLEE 2T DEETOHL

bl

TR T

2107

asonT
135 Earenee

B tmim mfiucs,

1213010152 FHE 12012016 44 1234002015870

£

v,

it

2197, 12/1/20186, $135.00

QF R U FRATINAA 289
AGEHT FOR WEST KULASiA MEADOWS Pl En
12 MERLS STPEET
TARLKY, ¥ 44153
PAY wrey PIVE BUNURES PEFTY EIGHE AtU AT F L0 BI\EE“I LHL AT
one
B 11730716 55800029~ O
BACIFED MILINOBR, Ltk 7 5 %
1T7 HALD FL C ,—‘A..J-iné, 4 ——
CHAIKD, H1 96708 - .
TR
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FOFD >>!21!1[‘75!((
Lzan Saulngs Bark
R ABBTATER ot e

2199, 12/14/2016, $558.00

$30 3-3

TAB CM-21024 (Rev. 11/01/14}



Bank Reconciliation

Page 1

111312017
10:45 AM
Code 1101
Description CASH IN BANK
Account# 27-066704
Summary
Prior Balance on 11/30/16 35,299.94
- 5 Checks 2,453.80
- 0 Other Decreases 0.00
+ 1 Deposits 36.00
+ (0 Other Increases 0.00
+ 0 Non-G/L Reconciliation Adjustments 0.00
Cleared Balance 32,882.14
Statement Balance on 12/31/16 32,882.14
in Balance
Checks
2196 12/01/16 COMMERCIAL PROPERT! 1,018.74 2197 12/0116 WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 135.00
2198 12/01/16 WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 700.00 2189 11/30/16  PACIFIC MILLWORK, INC 558.00
2200 12/09/16 HAWAIIAN TELCOM 42.06
Deposits

1207 12/07/16 36.00



First Hawaiian Bank. - Statement

MAXIMIZER SAVINGS

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS 027
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGENT
BRANCH 27
WAILUKU HI 96793 HOLD
% 000716 %

Page 1 of 2
Statement Period: December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

‘Account# 27-917445 <

o _Dlrect Inqumes orﬂeport Errorsto”' SR A S L R s T e
“o:iFirst Hawalian Bank -0 : UM Cis important 1o examine your. statement and ‘report any ‘discrepancies promptly.

TWAILUKY BRANCH® LU s T Y ou must Teport ‘any Cerror .involving electronic fund transfers for -personal . REETE
37 MARKET 8F %00 Sk accounts ‘within 60 days.: For. any -other :itemn, you will fose any claim against us -
S WATLUKY HE 96793 for unauthorized sngnatures or “alierations (and any claims for subsequent .. -
= “Phone: {808} 877-2377 unauthorized signatures ‘or ‘alterations by the same wrongdoer} that you do raol
T report within 30 days after the ftrst statement showmg that |tem is made
available. : ] B

ALL OF US AT FIRST HAWAHAN BANK JOIN TOGETHER IN WISHING YOU A JOYFUL
HOLIDAY SEASON AND A SAFE AND HAPPY NEW YEAR! THANK YOU FOR BANKING
WITH US AND WE LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU IN 2017. '

SUMMARY - MAXIMIZER SAVIN_GS. S PE Account # 27-917445

Balance at Beginning of this Statement Pertod on 12/01/2016 o $

Plus: Deposits -and Other Credits Totaling D +

Less: Checks and Other Debits/Withdrawals Totaling '~¥g'f3_ -

Balance at End of this Statement Period on 12/31/2016 "-:_$ 3;085307i5t5t

_jFor th1s Statement Period:

Average Balance $ 3,084.95
Minimum Balance $ . .3,084.95 .
Interest Paijd on Collected Balance - :$. i 000120
Interest Paid, Year to Date R T 4.72
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY - CREDITS -
Posting S SR S
Date Transaction Description L Credit
12/01/16 Deposit _'fff '135.00E;

12/30/16 Interest Pa1d e ﬁ-h.12ff

?Ennzﬂ Member FDIG See the raverse sige ol page ¥ of this statement for; How to Read Your Statement, Reggliy‘fqigfbfiorm, ang tn Sase of Errers or Questions About Your Flaclrenic Funds Transfers.  TAB CM-2102 (Rev. 11/01/14)



First Hawailan Bank.

MAXIMIZER SAVINGS

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS

Statement

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGENT

BRANCH 27
WATLUKU HI 96793

Acct. # 27-917445

Statement Period:

HOLD

B

Page 2 of 2
December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

 DAILY ACCOUNTBALANCE

" Posting ShES B
- Date Account Balance

11/30/16 2,949.95
12/01/16 3,084.95

.. Date . ' Account Balance . .

o T12/30/16 T 308507

UENDER  Member FDIG  See the reverse side of page | of this statement for: How Lo Read Your Statement, RenggofiiaganForm, and In Case of Ervors or Questions About Your Electionic Funds Transfers.  TAB GM-2102 (Rev. 11/01/14)



Bank Reconciliation Page 1
11312017

10:47 AM

Code 1102
Description CASH IN GATE RESERVE
Account# 27-917445

Summary
Prior Balance on 11/30/16 2,849.95
-0 Checks 0.00
- 0 Other Decreases 0.00
+ 2 Deposits 136.12
+  Other Increases 0.00
+ 0 Non-G/L Reconciliation Adjustments 0.00
Cleared Balance 3,085.07
Statement Balance on 12/31/16 3,085.07
In Balance

Checks

Deposits

1201 12/0116 135.00 1230 12/3016 0.12



First Hawaiian Bank. Statement

MAXIMIZER SAVINGS

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS-WATER SYS RES 027
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGENT
BR 27-HOLD
HAIKU HI 96708 HOLD
% 000643 %

Page 1 of 2
Statement Period: December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

S Account#t | 27-9177710

ll'eﬂt. Inquines or Rapurt Errcr.. Q"
: First Mawaiian Bank
LT IWATLUKU BRANCH

-_It is lmportanl tu examme your siatement ‘and repurt any dlscrepanmas promptly
27 MARKET (BT

S ol MUt :report any. error: mvolvmg electronic fund transiers for: personal -+
Caccounts within 60 days For any ‘other item, you will lose’ any claim agamst us

X '_-'WAI_L_UI_(U_HI___96793 e ""tor unauthorized'signatures “or ‘afterations land any-claims ‘for subsequent ::
< irPhone: -(808) 877-2377 unauthorized signatures or; aiteratlons by. ‘the! same: wrongdoer) ‘that.you do not i
AR report within 30 days after the f:rst statement showmg that item is made
available. Y ; W

ALL OF US AT FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK JOIN TOGETHER IN WISHING YOU .A JOYFUL :
HOLIDAY SEASON AND A SAFE AND HAPPY NEW YEAR! THANK YOU FOR BANKING o
WITH US AND WE LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU IN 2017."

SUMMARY - MAXIMIZER SAVINGS . Account # 27-917771

Balance at Beg1nn1ng of thas Statement Peraod onT12/01/2016
Plus: Deposits and: ‘Other Credits Totaling :
Less: Checks and Other Debits/Withdrawals Totaling

Balance at End of this Statement Period on 12/31/2016

_;;qulthis Statement Period:

Average Balance $ 65,280.34
Minimum Balance $ 65 280 2400
Interest Paid on Collected Balance i 3010
Interest Paid, Year to Date B 25.21 TR
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY - CREDITS:
Posting E S
Date Transaction D__as_c_:_ription ' Z'_ Credit
12/01/16 Deposit 700 o

12/30/16 Interest Pa1d R ”_3 10_f;

isum Member FDIC See 1he reverse side of page 1 of this stalement for: How 1o Read Your Statement, Heg@ﬁiqigyorm, and In Case of Errors or Queslions About Your Electronic Funds Transfers.  TAB CM-2102 (Rav. 13/01/14)



First Hawaiian Bank. Statement

MAXIMIZER _SAVINGS

WEST KUIAHA MEADOWS-WATER SYS RES
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES OF MAUI MGMT AGENT
BR 27-HOLD

HAIKU HI 96708 HOLD

Page 2 of 2
Statement Period: December 01, 2016 thru December 31, 2016

Acct. # 27-917771

. Date Account Balance

11/30/16 64,580.24
12/01/16 65,280.24

ﬁmﬁ Member FDIC Sep the reverse side of page 1 of this slatement for: How fo Read Your Statement, RegpeiaionpForm, and In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Funds Transfers.  TAB CM-2102 (Rev. 11/01/14)



Bank Reconciliation Page 1
11312017

10:47 AM

Code 1103
Description WATER SYSTEM RESERVES |
Account# 27917771 I

Summary
Prior Balance on 11/30/16 64,580.24
- 0 Checks 0.00
- 0 Other Decreases 0.00
+ 2 Deposits 703.10
+ 0 Other Increases 0.00
+ 0 Non-G/L Reconciliation Adjustments 0.00
Cleared Balance 65,283.34
Statement Balance on 12/31/16 65,283.34
In Balance

Checks

Deposits

1201 12/01116 700.00 1230 12/30/16 310




